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National and Regional Contacts   
Applicants should refer to the guidelines document for country-specific information including 

national/regional rules that may apply. Applicants are strongly advised to contact the national/regional 

contact person to ensure eligibility before submitting their projects and to check for possible 

national/regional submission requirements.   

   

Country/Region    Funding Organisation    Contact Details    

Austria    Austrian Science Fund (FWF)    

Dr. Doris Lucyshyn    

Doris.lucyshyn@fwf.ac.at    

    

DI Anita Stürtz    

Anita.stuertz@fwf.ac.at    

Belgium    

Fund for Scientific   

Research – FNRS (F.R.S.- 

FNRS)    

Dr. Maxime Bonsir    

+32 2 504 9236    

    

Dr. Florence Quist    

+32 (0)2 504 9351    

   

International@frs-fnrs.be    

Belgium    
Research Foundation Flanders 

(FWO)    

Toon Monbaliu (FO)     

+32 (0)2 550 15 70     

    

Kristien Peeters (SBO)     

+32 (0)2 550 15 95     

    

europe@fwo.be     

Belgium    
Public Service of Wallonia 

(SPW)    

Dr. Cédric Morana    

Cedric.morana@spw.wallonie.be   

Dr. Fleur Roland    

Fleur.roland@spw.wallonie.be  

Bulgaria    
Bulgarian National   

Science Fund (BNSF)    

Milena Aleksandrova  aleksandrova@mon.bg    

+359 884 171 363    

Canada    

Canadian Institutes of   

Health Research – Institute of 
Genetics   

(CIHR-IG)  www.cihr-irsc.gc.ca  

Pierre-Luc Coulombe     

pierre-luc.coulombe@cihr-irsc.gc.ca   

   

+1 613 608-8943    

Czech   

Republic    

The Ministry of Health of the  

Czech Republic (MZCR), 

Czech Health   

Research Council   

(AZVCR)    

Olga Laaksonen    

Phone: + 420 604 786 141    

Email: olga.laaksonen@mzcr.cz    

    

Monika Kocmanova    

Phone: +420 778 973 186  

Email: monika.kocmanova@azvcr.cz    
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Denmark    Innovation Fund Denmark    
Katrine Boeriis     

Katrine.boeriis@innofond.dk   

Estonia    
Estonian Research Council 

(ETAG)    

Margit Suuroja    

margit.suuroja@etag.ee    

+372 731 7360     Argo 

Soon    

argo.soon@etag.ee   

+372 515 3424    

France    

The French National   

Research Agency - (ANR)    

Dr. Florence Guillot    

Dr. Charlotte Lehericy  

ERDERAcall@agencerecherche.fr    

France    
Foundation For Rare 

Diseases (FFRD)    

Dr. Pauline Nauroy    

 jtc.erdera@fondation-maladiesrares.com    

Germany    

Federal Ministry of   

Research, Technology and  

Space   

(BMFTR) / DLR   

Projektträger (BMFTR/   

DLR-PT)    

Dr. Katarzyna Saedler     

Dr. Michaela Fersch     

Dr. Ralph Schuster     

    

+49228-38212453    

 SelteneErkrankungen@dlr.de     

Hungary     

National Research,   

Development and   

Innovation Office   

(NKFIH)    

Dr. Előd Nemerkényi   Phone: 

+36 1 8963987  

elod.nemerkenyi@nkfih.gov.hu    

Ireland    

Health Research Board (HRB)   Dr. Aisling Rehill  

Dr. Siobhán Hackett    

E-mail: HRB-JTCs@hrb.ie    

Phone: +353 1 234 5000  

Israel    

Chief Scientist Office     

Israeli Ministry of Health   

(CSO-MOH)    

Dr. Liron Even-Faitelson    

Liron.ef@moh.gov.il    

+972-2-5082168    

  

Dr. Irit Allon    

IRIT.ALLON@moh.gov.il    

+972-2-5082167    

Italy    
Italian Ministry of Health 

(ITMOH)    

Grazia Papagni   

+39 06 5994 2928    

  

g.papagni@sanita.it  Int-

dgric@sanita.it  

Italy    Fondazione Telethon (FTELE)    
Carmen Fotino    

+39 02 202217526  cfotino@telethon.it    
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Tuscany (Italy)    Tuscany Region    

Donatella Tanini    

Phone: +39 055 4383256    

Teresa Vieri    

Phone: +39 055 4383289  

erdera@regione.toscana.it    

Latvia    
Latvian Council of Science 

(LZP)    

Dr. Jānis Ancāns   +371 

26494422   

janis.ancans@lzp.gov.lv   

Lithuania    
Research Council of Lithuania 

(LMT)    

Dr. Živilė Ruželė   

zivile.ruzele@lmt.lt    (+370) 

676 14383    

Luxembourg    
Luxembourg National 

Research Fund (FNR)    

Dr. Sean Sapcariu   

sean.sapcariu@fnr.lu   +352 

691 362 831    

Dr. Gideon Giesselmann    

Gideon.giesselmann@fnr.lu    

+352 691 362 805    

Norway    
The Research Council of 

Norway (RCN)    

Dr. Simona Grasso    

Email: sgr@rcn.no    

Tel.: +47 46378332    

     

Dr. Sofia Anderholm Strand    

Email: sast@rcn.no     

Tel.: +47 41394144    

Poland    

National Centre for   

Research and   

Development    

Anna Stępień  

anna.stepien@ncbr.gov.pl    

(+48) 0 22 39 07 210 109, (+48) 571 226 666   

Portugal    

Foundation for   

Science and Technology   

(FCT)    

Rita Cavaleiro    

(+351) 213 911 541    

    

Pedro Ferreira  (+351) 213 924 445  erdera@fct.pt    

Romania  

Executive Agency for Higher 
Education,  

Research, Development and  

Innovation Funding  

(UEFISCDI)  

Mihaela Manole  

mihaela.manole@uefiscdi.ro  

  

Nicoleta Dumitrache  

nicoleta.dumitrache@uefiscdi.ro  

Slovakia    
Slovak Academy of Sciences 

(SAS)    

Dr. Silvia Kecerova   

kecerova@up.upsav.sk   +421 

(0) 2 5751 0 118    

Slovakia    

Slovak Centre of Scientific 

and Technical Information 

(SCSTI)  

Erika Jankajová   

erika.jankajova@cvtisr.sk +421 

904 859 228  

Spain    
National Institute of Health 

Carlos III    

 Cándida Sánchez Barco   cbarco@isciii.es    
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Sweden    
Swedish Research Council 

(SRC)  

Louise Rügheimer  

Louise.rugheimer@vr.se  

The   

Netherlands    

Netherlands Organisation for 

Health Research and 

Development (ZonMw)    

Marcella de Boer, Msc   

Kirsten IJsebaert, Msc   

Dr. Sonja van Weely      

ERDERA@zonmw.nl    

+31 70 349 51 11       

Türkiye    The Scientific and   Dr. M. Merve Polat    

 Technological Research   

Council of Türkiye   

(TUBITAK)    

erdera@tubitak.gov.tr  +90 

(312) 298 1782     

    


